APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SACRED SOUL CONVENT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630537

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20525

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DUGRI ROAD, DHANDRA, DISTT. LUDHIANA, PUNJAB-

141116, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB - 141116

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHIKHA GILL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc (CHEMISTRY), M.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID tssconvent@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01614079062

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/Affiliation%20Letter%200f%20CBSE.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/society-trust.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/affiliation-switch-over-
to-cbse.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION
CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/recognition-rte.pdf

AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/image/building.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate %209-07-
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 25.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/self-certification-
performa.pdf

OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/image/water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/fees.php
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-
calendar.php
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/managing-
committee.php
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/managing-
MEMBERS committee.php
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/result.php
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHIKHA GILL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 32
PGT 14
TGT 10
PRT 08
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MRS. SUKHCHAIN KAUR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MS. SHIWANI SHARMA

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 39 38 97.4

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 51 39 76.4

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7588.260
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&2

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qF4cMTMxeSU
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SHIKHA GILL PRINCIPAL MSC

2 GEETA KUMARI PGT M.Sc Mathematics
3 Sukhchain Kaur TGT B.Sc Medical

4 Inderjit Kaur TGT M.A Hindi

5 Mamta Rani OTHER B.A

6 Kamal Singh OTHER B.A

7 Gurleen Kaur PGT MCA

8 BABITA RAWAT TGT M.A PUNJABI

9 SALONI RAO TGT M.Sc Mathematics

10 PARMINDER KAUR PRT M.A English



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

SHIWANI SHARMA

SARBJEET KAUR

PREETI RANI

SHARDA MORYA

DIVYA SAHARAN

KULWINDER KAUR

KIRANDEEP KAUR

NAVNEET KAUR

RAJANI

ANKITA NEGI

NAVJOT KAUR

PRABHJOT KAUR

NEHA GUPTA

MEHAK DEWAN MAKKAR

GURNEET KAUR

RITIKA THAKUR

AARTI KUMARI

INDERPREET KAUR

JYOTI BALA

AMANDEEP KAUR

TARUNA BEDI

SEHAJPREET KAUR

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

M.Sc Physics

M.A History

M Sc Chemistry

BA General

M.A ENGLISH

MA ECONOMICS

M COM

MSC CHEMISTRY

M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
MA ECONOMICS

MA FINE ARTS

M.PED

MSC IT

MSC BIOTECHNOLOGY
MA ECONOMICS, MSC MATHS
M.Sc

MA ENGLISH

MA PUNJABI

MA HINDI

M.Sc, MCA

B.COM

MA Economics



