APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SACRED SOUL CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630537
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20525
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DUGRI ROAD, DHANDRA, DISTT. LUDHIANA, PUNJAB- 141116, LUDHIANA , PUNJAB - 141116
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHIKHA GILL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc (CHEMISTRY), M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tssconvent@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01614079062

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/Affiliation%20Letter%20of%20CBSE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/society-trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/affiliation-switch-over-to-cbse.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/recognition-rte.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/image/building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate%209-07-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-certificate/self-certification-performa.pdf

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/fees.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/school-calendar.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/managing- committee.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/managing- committee.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sacredsoulconventschool.com/result.php

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIKHA GILL	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32	
	PGT	14	
	TGT	10	
	PRT	08	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MRS. SUKHCHAIN KAUR	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. SHIWANI SHARMA	

1	2025	39	38	97.4	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	51	39	76.4	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7588.260
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 2
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qF4cMTMxeSU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHIKHA GILL	PRINCIPAL	MSC
2	GEETA KUMARI	PGT	M.Sc Mathematics
3	Sukhchain Kaur	TGT	B.Sc Medical
4	Inderjit Kaur	TGT	M.A Hindi
5	Mamta Rani	OTHER	B.A
6	Kamal Singh	OTHER	B.A
7	Gurleen Kaur	PGT	MCA
8	BABITA RAWAT	TGT	M.A PUNJABI
9	SALONI RAO	TGT	M.Sc Mathematics
10	PARMINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A English

11	SHIWANI SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc Physics
12	SARBJEET KAUR	PRT	M.A History
13	PREETI RANI	TGT	M Sc Chemistry
14	SHARDA MORYA	PRT	BA General
15	DIVYA SAHARAN	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
16	KULWINDER KAUR	PRT	MA ECONOMICS
17	KIRANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M COM
18	NAVNEET KAUR	PGT	MSC CHEMISTRY
19	RAJANI	PGT	M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
20	ANKITA NEGI	PGT	M A ECONOMICS
21	NAVJOT KAUR	TGT	MA FINE ARTS
22	PRABHJOT KAUR	PET	M.PED
23	NEHA GUPTA	PRT	MSC IT
24	MEHAK DEWAN MAKKAR	PRT	MSC BIOTECHNOLOGY
25	GURNEET KAUR	PGT	MA ECONOMICS, MSC MATHS
26	RITIKA THAKUR	PGT	M.Sc
27	AARTI KUMARI	TGT	MA ENGLISH
28	INDERPREET KAUR	PGT	MA PUNJABI
29	JYOTI BALA	PRT	MA HINDI
30	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.Sc , MCA
31	TARUNA BEDI	PRT	B.COM
32	SEHAJPREET KAUR	PGT	MA Economics